Insurance 939 684 37.3%

Income from fund management 856 853 0.4%

Receiving Services - Collection, Bill, Taxes and Fees 500 478 0.0%

Securities Brokerage and Placement Services 308 449 -31.4%

Other 675 527 28.1%

Total of Revenue from Services Rendered and Banking Fees 8,100 7,820 3.6%

The income from services rendered and banking fees increased by 3.6%, reflecting mainly the development of the:

• credit card services, boosted by the volume increase of the credit cards emission;

• insurance, reflecting the growth of market share and development of business insurance, pension plan and capitalization.

These results were partially offset by the decrease of:

• banking fees for lending commissions and checking accounts as a consequence of the limits imposed by the new regulation of Central
Bank related to tariffs charged by the banks;

• securities brokerage and placement services, due to a reduction of IPO processes and fundraising activities of Brazilian companies
in the market, within the context of the external crisis.

72 Relatório Anual 2008

Personnel and Administrative Expenses

In million of reais Santander Consolidated Var. %

Pro forma Dec.08 vs. Dec.07

12M08 12M07

Compensation 2,907 2,846 2.1%

Charges 1,222 1,157 5.6%

Benefits 755 701 7.7%

Other 88 116 -24.1%

Total Personnel Expenses 4,972 4,820 3.2%

Outside and specialized services 2,938 2,718 8.1%

Depreciation and amortization 1,324 1,188 11.4%

Advertising, promotion and publicity 779 723 7.7%

Communications 616 546 12.8%

Rentals 419 375 11.7%

Transportation and travel 344 346 -0.6%

Security services 255 237 7.6%

Other 1,176 1,124 4.6%

Total Other Administrative Expenses 7,851 7,257 8.2%

Total Personnel and Other Administrative Expenses 12,823 12,077 6.2%

In 2008, Santander’s infrastructure grew in line with the strategies to expand its client base and to service new customers. In addition,
there was an increase in expenses, a result of the beginning of the Banco Real integration.

In this context, Santander still is striving to achieve gains in efficiency, through best efforts to control spending. In 2008, personnel
expenses and other administrative expenses increased 6.2% compared to 2007. The efficiency ratio was 52.8% in 2008, compared
to 57.5% in 2007.

Other administrative expenses rose 8.2% in 2008, compared to 2007, in line with the increase in the volume of commercial business.